©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev.1.0.1
Features
• Wide operatimg frequency range up to (150kHz)
• Pulse by pulse over current limiting
• Over load protection
• Over voltage protecton (Min. 23V)

KA3S1265R/KA3S1265RF/KA3S1265RD
12
Ordering Information
TU : Non Forming Type
YDTU : Forming Type
Product Number Package Rating Operating Temperature
KA3S1265R-YDTU TO-3P-5L
650V, 12A -25°C to +85°C
KA3S1265R-TU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
KA3S1265RF-YDTU TO-3PF-5L
650V, 12A -25°C to +85°C
KA3S1265RF-TU TO-3PF-5L(Forming)
KA3S1265RD-YDTU TO-3P-5L
650V, 12A -25°C to +85°C
KA3S1265RD-TU TO-3P-5L(Forming)
KA3S1265R/KA3S1265RF/KA3S1265RD
13
KA3S1265R/KA3S1265RF/KA3S1265RD
2/5/01 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx